

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2409 OF 2007

Om Prakash NavaniPetitioner
V/S
Dr Ajit Baburao Kerkar And 11 Ors.Respondent

Mr. A. Merchant i/b Law Charter for Plaintiff
Mr. Rajesh Mirchandani for Defendant Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 9;
Mr. Naushad Engineer i/b M/s. federal and Rashmikant for
Defendant No. 5;
Mr. S. Brajmohan i/b Kartikeya and Associates for Defendant
Nos. 6 to 8;
Mr. Jineshkumar Gandhi i/b Dave and Girish And Co. for
Defendant No.11.

CORAM : K.R. SHRIRAM, J

DATE : 10th October, 2016

P.C. :

Stand over to 17 October 2016.

(ASSOCIATE)