

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUTT NO. 2409 OF 2007

OM PRAKASH NAVANI)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

DR. AJIT BABURAO KERKAR AND OTHERS)...DEFENDANTS

Ms.Nizzica Pinto i/by Law Charter, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

None for the Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 5th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. Ms.N.Pinto, learned Counsel, appears for the Plaintiff and seeks some time to take instructions, submitting that most of the property has been sold.

2. At her request, list on 7th April 2026.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.03.06
11:08:49 +0530

avk

1/1